
FACULTY DETAILS OF KOKRAJHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOKRAJHAR 

(As of January, 2026) 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Faculty 

AEBAS 

Attend. ID 

Medical 

Registration 

No. 

Professional 

Qualification(s) 
Department Designation 

Nature of 

Employment 

(Permanent/

Contractual) 

Date of Joining 

in Service 

(mm-dd-yyyy) 

Total 

Teaching 

Exp. 

(in years) 

1 
Dr. Hari Charan 
Sarangsa 

19027981 15786 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Anatomy  

Asso. Prof. 

 Permanent 

08-27-2002 23.5 

2 
Dr. Mohammed Saiful 
Alam 

93482245 18454(AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 07-13-2015 10.5 

3 Dr. Biswajit Borah 57092859 19476(AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 03-04-2017 9.5 

4 Dr. Arpana Hazarika 36215421 14133 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Physiology 

Professor 

Permanent 

01-11-2007 19 

5 Dr. Soumitra Nath 47726718 17341 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 07-07-2011 14 

6 Dr. Gitartha Bordoloi 20778150 19814 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 11-28-2018 7 

7 Dr. Raj Sarkar 85737092 20703 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 02-12-2021 5 

8 Dr. Nandan Nath 05204119 22955 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 08-16-2023 2 

9 Dr. Chiradipta Ghosh 80253781 21933 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 09-19-2025 0.5 

10 Dr. Madhurima Bora 40523002 13172 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Biochemistry 

Professor 

Permanent 

12-23-2010 15 

11 Dr. Naba Kr. Kalita 24865263 20100 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 11-27-2018 7 

12 Dr. Binod Kr. Gohain 23363033 18599 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 11-16-2018 7 

13 Dr. Sangita Mandal 89566647 25198 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 09-19-2025 0.5 

14 Dr. Nityananda Saikia 89444569 24194 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 09-26-2025 0.5 

15 Dr. Gautam Kumar Das 07525290 26414 (AMC) MBBS, MD SR Contractual 03-17-2025 1 

16 
Dr. Bhubaneswar 
Saikia 

71204976 11837 (AMC) MBBS, MD  
 
 
 

Pathology 
 
 
 

Professor  
 
 
 

Permanent 
 
 
 

08-18-1997 27.5 

17 
Dr. Kaberee Bhuyan 
Medhi 

00718736 11036 (AMC) MBBS, MD 
Professor 
(Blood) 

08-01-1994 30.5 

18 Dr. Valina Brahma 92430686 14072 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 04-09-2001 23.5 

19 Dr. Priyank Sarma 17764281 19360 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 07-10-2015 9.5 

20 
Dr. Amit Kr. 
Muchahary 

94164904 20005 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 06-27-2016 9.5 



21 
Dr. Ghanashyam 

Thakuria 
58556911 20159 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

 

 
 
 

Pathology 

Asstt. Prof. 
 

 
 
 

Permanent 

07-09-2015 9.5 

22 Dr.Linda L. Changsan 61765752 20923 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 06-05-2019 5.5 

23 Dr. Kakoli Bora 92171922 23212 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 08-22-2023 1.5 

24 
Dr. Partha Pratim 
Barman 

96886233 21471 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 08-14-2023 1.5 

25 Dr. Baby Kakati 17587760 23729 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 08-24-2023 1.5 

26 Dr. Santana Morang 97958062 20672 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 02-08-2023 2.5 

27 Dr. Mithu Medhi 22343597 17527 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Microbiology 

Professor 

Permanent 

10-06-2010 16 

28 
Dr. Priyanka 

Mukherjee 
48530208 20968 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 11-21-2018 6 

29 Dr. Anjan Sarma 95188866 21137 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 12-21-2020 5 

30 Dr. Bulbul Roy 30238896 23165 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 07-15-2022 3.5 

31 Dr. Bhaiolina Das 66684106 22869 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 01-30-2023 3 

32 Dr. Kaushik Datta 35659786 25079 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 09-19-2025 0.5 

33 Dr. Swapnanil Gohain 94865049 17370 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Pharmacology 

Asso. Prof. 

Permanent 

12-15-2010 15 

34 Dr. Pranjit Narzaree 23062204 20244 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 03-24-2017 8.5 

35 Dr. Pranjal Kr. Medhi 32819187 18407 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 09-07-2019 6 

36 Dr. Angelene Brahma 94606825 23512 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 01-24-2023 5 

37 Dr. Hirina Basumatary 77048559 24921 (AMC) MBBS, MD Demonstrator 09-24-2025 0.5 

38 Dr. Partha P D Singh 22401992 30982 (AMC) MBBS, MD SR Contractual 03-18-2025 1 

39 Dr. Benudhar Nath 07765322 18399(AMC) MBBS, MD 

Community 
Medicine 

Asso. Prof. 

Permanent 

11-18-2013 12.5 

40 Dr. Jhankar Hazarika 96160854 15811(AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 11-12-2013 18.5 

41 Dr. Mohd. Asif 24636582 21324(AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 02-16-2021 5 

42 
Dr. Abdul Halim 
Sarkar 

86668440 23109 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 01-24-2023 3 

43 Dr. Tarun Kr Das 88294084 13509 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Forensic 
Medicine 

Professor 

Permanent 

04-17-2000 25.5 

44 Dr. Nabajit Barman 01031581 17851 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 09-12-2014 11.5 

45 Dr. Firoz Ahmed 08155076 19440 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 11-26-2018 7 

46 Dr. Bishal Koiri 42765437 24205 (AMC) MBBS, MD SR Contractual 03-17-2025 1 

47 Dr. Chandana Kakati 44147905 16743 (AMC) MBBS, MS 

Ophthalmology 

Asso. Prof. 

Permanent 

02-10-2012 14 

48 Dr. Farhana Rahman 016584196 22022 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 01-06-2023 5 

49 Dr. Deba Pratim Das 041012877 22264 (AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 10-03-2025 0.5 



50 
Dr. Surajeet 

Basumatari 
53828641 13324 (AMC) MBBS, MS 

ENT 

Professor 

Permanent 

03-13-2003 22.5 

51 Dr. Daizy Brahma 25354502 19294 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 07-10-2015 10.5 

52 Dr. Asha Saikia 39431837 24034 (AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 08-03-2024 2.5 

53 
Dr. Phoebe S 
Basumatary 

92209306 25355 (AMC) MBBS, MS SR Contractual 03-17-2025 1 

54 Dr. Bhaskar Baruah 93047334 1762 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

General 
Medicine 

Professor 

Permanent 

03-29-2001 24.5 

55 Dr. Bhaskar Brahma 09365997 18125 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 07-05-2011 14.5 

56 Dr. Sofinur Islam 31756039 22675 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 07-19-2022 3.5 

57 Dr. Rupam Bhowmik 70566338 21956 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 02-10-2021 5 

58 Dr. Upama Basumatary 49223549 23831 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 08-25-2023 2.5 

59 
Dr. Riazul Hoque 
Ahmed 

21644712 23882 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 01-27-2023 3 

60 Dr. Kabita Brahma 45854502 24773 (AMC) MBBS, MD Registrar 08-01-2024 1.5 

61 Dr. Bimal Karmakar 33105919 23919 (AMC) MBBS, MD Registrar 12-30-2024 1 

62 Dr. Tajruba Ahmed 32612930 24616 (AMC) MBBS, MD Registrar 09-25-2025 0.5 

63 Dr. Aditya Saha 39087706 31172 (AMC) MBBS, MD SR 
Contractual 

03-18-2025 1 

64 Dr. Sourav Talukdar 47829098 24985 (AMC) MBBS, MD SR 07-04-2025 0.5 

65 Dr. Atul Ch Baro 43116250 9597 (AMC) MBBS, MS 

General Surgery 

Professor 

Permanent 

06-08-2089 36.5 

66 
Dr. Kumar Sona 
Brahma 

82888936 15444 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asso. Prof. 06-27-2009 16.5 

67 Dr. Kailsh Kr Thakuria 61544629 16292 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asso. Prof. 07-27-2004 16.5 

68 
Dr. Bhupen 
Basumatary 

30182600 15813 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asso. Prof. 07-16-2011 14.5 

69 Dr. Rituparna Das 18813998 21520 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 02-15-2021 4.5 

70 Dr. Mukut Ch. Kalita 51593281 21539 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 09-12-2019 6.5 

71 
Dr. Khorshid Alam 
Hussain 

38846670 20400 (AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 11-16-2018 7.5 

72 Dr. Mon Mohan Boro 55590631 20411 (AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 01-23-2023 2.5 

73 
Dr. Dibyendu 
Chakraborty 

71839920 23300 (AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 01-31-2023 2.5 

74 Dr. Sasanka Rabha 20373329 23555 (AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 01-31-2023 2.5 

75 Dr. Biju  Islary 35045025 19256 (AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 08-14-2023 2.5 



76 
Dr. Barun Kr. 

Basumatary 
70739662 10332(AMC) MBBS, MD 

O&G 

Professor 

Permanent 

05-27-2092 33.5 

77 Dr. Binoy Kr Borah 81182916 13044(AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 11-28-2007 18.5 

78 Dr. Mandira Brahma 85414042 26711(AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 02-12-2021 5 

79 Dr. Queen Morang 60265431 22600(AMC) MBBS, MS Asstt. Prof. 02-11-2021 5 

80 Dr. Wahida Naznin 08653276 24515(AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 08-17-2023 2.5 

81 Dr. Jili Basumatary 61551322 20326(AMC) MBBS, MS Registrar 10-05-2023 2.5 

82 Dr. Susmita Singha 88933578 25309(AMC) MBBS, MS SR Contractual 03-12-2025 1 

83 Dr. Pranoy Dey 38598343 15064 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Paediatrics 

Professor 

Permanent 

01-12-2010 18.5 

84 Dr. Anupam Das 37240330 15833 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 02-16-2012 13.5 

85 Dr. Akher Ali 21711553 21418 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 02-11-2021 5.5 

86 Dr. Mithu Barman 84488592 23807 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 01-30-2023 3 

87 Dr. Gautam Choudhury 81008842 16277 (AMC) MBBS, MS 

Orthopaedics 

Professor 

Permanent 

07-27-2008 16.5 

88 Dr. Nathanael Sungte 61885150 22714 (AMC) MBBS,MS Asstt. Prof. 02-15-2021 5 

89 Dr. Pranjal Kalita 05775755 23805 (AMC) MBBS,MS Registrar 01-27-2023 2.5 

90 Dr. Prasenjit Pathak 59409131 25687 (AMC) MBBS,MS Registrar 10-03-2025 0.5 

91 Dr. Saumen Akhuli 48384754 WBMC 84598 MBBS,MS SR Contractual 03-17-2025 1 

92 Dr. Rakesh Prasad 24671641 20649 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Radiology  

Asstt. Prof.  Permanent 07-15-2022 3.5 

93 Dr. Gaurav Singha 15970168 N/A MBBS, MD SR 
Contractual 

03-15-2025 1 

94 Dr. Abhisek L. 09866372 N/A MBBS, MD SR 03-18-2025 1 

95 
Dr. Jagadish 
Basumatary 

87401425 9463 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Anaesthesiology 

Professor 

Permanent 

01-01-1988 38 

96 
Dr. Karamchand 
Basumatary 

40248021 14856 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 10-09-2006 19.5 

97 Dr. Barnita Basumatary 99553039 19074 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asso. Prof. 09-12-2014 11 

98 Dr. Jugabrat Mishra 39694449 24741 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 09-11-2023 2.5 

99 Dr. Sourav Aditya Das 45653947 21559 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 07-14-2022 3.5 

100 Dr. Manish  Neog 74607987 21899 (AMC) MBBS, MD Registrar 09-01-2023 2.5 

101 Dr. Manabendra Medhi 02685708 25206 (AMC) MBBS, MD Registrar 09-25-2025 0.5 



102 Dr. Mustakim Ahmed 78918679 16657 (AMC) MBBS, MD 

Psychiatry 

Asso. Prof. 

Permanent 

12-21-2010 15 

103 
Dr. Sriparna 
Bhattacharyya 

42081340 24060 (AMC) MBBS, MD Asstt. Prof. 02-01-2023 3 

104 Dr. Sasanka Kr. Kakati 85539754 22261 (AMC) MBBS, MD Registrar 02-01-2023 3 

105 Dr. Sriparno Patro 24041264 31099 (AMC) MBBS, MD SR Contractual 03-17-2025 1 

106 Dr. Satyabrata Borah 85297451 20089 (AMC) MBBS, MD Dermatology Registrar Permanent 02-01-2023 3 

107 
Dr. Krishna Kanta 
Barman 

86662958 22646 (AMC) MBBS,MS 

 PM & R 

Registrar 

 Permanent 

09-08-2023 2.5 

108 
Dr. Abu Bakkar 
Siddique 

06940963 25388 (AMC) MBBS,MS Registrar 08-05-2024 1.5 

109 Dr. Nazrul Islam 79210469 21982 (AMC) MBBS,MD 
Emergency 

Medicine 

Asstt. Prof. 

Permanent 

02-10-2021 5 

110 
Dr. Dhruba Jyoti 
Barman 

61238782 22669 (AMC) MBBS,MD Registrar 01-27-2023 3 

111 
Dr. Madhurjya 

Chakraborty 
53612509 856 A  ASDC 

BDS, MDS 

(OMFS) 
Dentistry 

Asstt. Prof. 

Permanent 

11-19-2018 7 

112 
Dr. Tharaina 
Mushahary 

24009253 3643 A ASDC 
BDS, MDS 

(Prosthodontics) 
Registrar 07-31-2024 1.5 

113 Dr. Chiranjiv Baruah 30904288 23751 (AMC) 
MBBS, MD 
(Radiation 
Oncology) 

Radiation 
Oncology 

Asstt. Prof. Permanent 03-04-2025 2.5 

114 Dr. Tanweer Ahmed 23713706 23848 (AMC) 
MBBS, MD 

(Pulmonary 
Medicine) 

Pulmonary 

Medicine 
Asstt. Prof. Permanent 01-27-2023 3 

 


